2025 HS2 utility works in Euston and Euston Approaches

Plan on a page, updated monthly

Report date:
06/10/2025

Area / Street

Drummond Street Triangle

Drummond Street Walkway
Drummond St/ Cobourg St
Drummond St

Euston Street / North Gower St

Robert Street corner with
Hampstead Rd

Cumberland Market

Varndell St

Hampstead Road corner with
Granby Terrace

Hampstead Road junction with
Varndell St road closure
Hampstead Road, corner with
Harrington Square
Hampstead Road between
Cardington St and William Rd

Hampstead Road/William Road

Hampstead Road southbound lane,
corner with Cardington St

Lidligton Place, HampsteadRd,
Stanhope St, Varndell St

Eversholt St between Lancing St
and Drummond Crescent
Eversholt St between Oakley St and
Drummond Crescent

Eversholt St - Euston Square

Eversholt St between Oakley St and
Drummond Crescent

Eversholt St between Oakley
Sauare and Cranleigh St

Hampstead Road and Regents Park Estate

Description / traffic management

Drummond Street walkway will be temporarily diverted to facilitate
installation of UKPN ducting across the existing alignment

Virgin Media new ducting and chambers install to facilitate gas works down
Drummond St. in February

Gas Main works on Drummond St eastern side

Gas main secondary diversions. Replacement of an existing gas main.

One night shift required to access existing water chamber to install a
hydroguard unit. Date TBC

Water main commissioning works - lane closure, including works on
Varndell St between Stanhope and Hampstead Rd

Varndell Street remains closed due to utility works on Hampstead Rd

Southbound lane near Ampthill Estate and northbound lanes corner with
Granby Terrace bridge - utility diversion

Hampsted Rd northbound lane and then southbound lane, Varndell St road
closure - utility diversion

Hampstead Rd southbound lane/footpath closure, dates TBC

UKPN electrical cable installation, phase 3,4; sections of southbund lane

UKPN electrical cable installation, phase 5,6,7; William Rd closed; bus stop ]
suspended

Power ducting, southbound lane closure, pedestrian crossing suspended

Cabling of ducting for UKPN diversion works in 5 joint bays. Each location
will require specific traffic management, thc

Euston Station - Eversholt Street

Surveys on the existing gas main, two trial holes
Northbound lane and southbound lanes closure in phases
Southbound lane closure in phases

Power ducting works, southbound lane closure

Power ducting works, southbound lane closure. Dates thc

Contra

MDjv

Virgin

MDjv

MDjv

MDjv

MDjv

SCSjv/
MDjv

SCSiv
SCSiv
SCSiv
UKPN
UKPN

UKPN

UKPN

UKPN

Start

27/01/25

28/04/25

18/08/25

01/07/25

15/04/25

05/03/24

28/10/24

15/11/24

28/10/24

05/05/25

TBC

TBC

TBC

29/05/25

10/03/25

TBC

TBC

TBC

17/08/25

Legend:

Lane closure Road closure

Footpath closure - week commencing Monday

End M MMM MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM M M

10/02/25

19/05/25

31/12/25

31/10/25

15/04/25

28/05/25

31/12/25

19/12/25

31/12/25

23/07/25

TBC

TBC

TBC

11/02/26

07/04/25

TBC

TBC

TBC

29/08/25




