HS2 2025 HS2 utility works in Euston and Euston Approaches
Plan on a page, updated monthly
Report date:
06/10/2025 Legend:

Lane closure Road closure Footpath closure M - week commencing Monday Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Dec

Area / Street	Description / traffic management	Contra	Start	End										мм		и м	м м		
Drummond Street Triangle																			
	Drummond Street walkway will be temporarily diverted to facilitate installation of UKPN ducting across the existing alignment	MDjv	27/01/25	10/02/25															
Drummond St/ Cohourg St	Virgin Media new ducting and chambers install to facilitate gas works down Drummond St. in February $$	Virgin	28/04/25	19/05/25															
Drummond St	Gas Main works on Drummond St eastern side	MDjv	18/08/25	31/12/25		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш								
Euston Street / North Gower St	Gas main secondary diversions. Replacement of an existing gas main.	MDjv	01/07/25	31/10/25															
Hampstead Road and Regents P	Park Estate																		
	One night shift required to access existing water chamber to install a hydroguard unit. Date TBC	MDjv	15/04/25	15/04/25															
Limberland Market	Water main commissioning works - lane closure, including works on Varndell St between Stanhope and Hampstead Rd	MDjv	05/03/24	28/05/25															
Varndell St	Varndell Street remains closed due to utility works on Hampstead Rd	SCSjv/ MDjv	28/10/24	31/12/25															
· '	Southbound lane near Ampthill Estate and northbound lanes corner with Granby Terrace bridge - utility diversion	SCSjv	15/11/24	19/12/25															
, ,	Hampsted Rd northbound lane and then southbound lane, Varndell St road closure - utility diversion	SCSjv	28/10/24	31/12/25															
Hampstead Road, corner with Harrington Square	Hampstead Rd southbound lane/footpath closure, dates TBC	SCSjv	05/05/25	23/07/25															
Hampstead Road between Cardington St and William Rd	UKPN electrical cable installation, phase 3,4; sections of southbund lane	UKPN	TBC	TBC															
Hampstead Road/William Road	UKPN electrical cable installation, phase 5,6,7; William Rd closed; bus stop J suspended	UKPN	TBC	TBC															
Hampstead Road southbound lane, corner with Cardington St	Power ducting, southbound lane closure, pedestrian crossing suspended	UKPN	TBC	TBC															
	Cabling of ducting for UKPN diversion works in 5 joint bays. Each location will require specific traffic management, tbc	SCS	29/05/25	11/02/26															
Euston Station - Eversholt Stree	et																		
Eversholt St between Lancing St and Drummond Crescent	Surveys on the existing gas main, two trial holes	MDjv	10/03/25	07/04/25															
Eversholt St between Oakley St and Drummond Crescent	Northbound lane and southbound lanes closure in phases	TW	TBC	TBC															
Eversholt St - Euston Square	Southbound lane closure in phases	TW	TBC	TBC															
Eversholt St between Oakley St and Drummond Crescent	Power ducting works, southbound lane closure	UKPN	TBC	TBC				\sqcap											
Eversholt St between Oakley Square and Cranleigh St	Power ducting works, southbound lane closure. Dates tbc	UKPN	17/08/25	29/08/25															